AApppprroovvaall    SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonn
Customer :
Product: Thick Film High Precision Chip Resistor
CR-02 / CR-03 / CR-05 / CR-06
±0.1% & ±0.5%
Sizes   : 0402 / 0603 / 0805 / 1206
Approval Date. :____________________
Customer Approval :

55..  OOrrddeerr  iinnffoorrmmaattiioonn
Digits 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Order Code CC RR –– 00 55 BB –– 77 –– –– –– 11 00 KK
TTyyppee  NNaammee
CR-02: 0402
CR-03: 0603
CR-05: 0805
CR-06: 1206
TToolleerraannccee
B : ±0.1%
D : ±0.5%
FFuunnccttiioonn  ccooddee
- : Normal
L : Lead Free
PPaacckkaaggiinngg
6 : 7” reel, paper tape,
   10000 pcs/reel
7 : 7” reel, paper tape,
   5000 pcs/reel
A : 10” reel, paper tape,
   10000 pcs/reel
B : 10” reel, paper tape,
   20000 pcs/reel
C : 13” reel, paper tape,
   40000 pcs/reel
D : 13” reel, paper tape,
   20000 pcs/reel
F : Bulk package
- : Not Applicable
RReessiissttaannccee  VVaalluuee
---10R : 10Ω
--3K32 : 3.32KΩ
--10K2 : 10.2KΩ
--100K : 100KΩ
66..  FFuunnccttiioonnaall  ddeessccrriippttiioonn
DDeerraattiinngg  ccuurrvvee
For resistors operate in the ambient temperature over 70℃, loading power ratio will derate in accordance with following
curve.
PPrroodduucctt  SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonn  ––  HHiigghh  PPrreecciissiioonn  SSeerriieess
CCRR--0022,,CCRR--0033,,CCRR--0055,,CCRR--0066
SSiizzeess  00440022,,00660033,,00880055,,11220066
SSoollddeerriinngg  ccoonnddiittiioonn
TMTEC chip resistor can be applied in lead/tin and pure tin processes. Typical example of soldering processed that
provide reliable joints without any damage are given in Figs. 3.
77..  MMeecchhaanniiccaall  DDaattaa
MMaassss  ppeerr  11000000  ppccss                    OOuuttlliinnee
DDiimmeennssiioonn
Type L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) A (mm) B (mm)
CR-02 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
CR-03 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
CR-05 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20
CR-06 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20
TYPE NAME MASS (g)
CR-02 0.58
CR-03 2.02
CR-05 4.54
CR-06 8.84
Alumin
Fig.4 Product  Outline